LR 250

## ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE

## SECOND SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 250

Introduced by Stuthman, 22.

WHEREAS, the Howells High School Wrestling Team won the Class D State Wrestling Championship for the second straight year; and

WHEREAS, all eight of the qualifying wrestlers on the Howells High School Wrestling Team won medals at the championship; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature should recognize the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Howells High School Wrestling Team be congratulated for their exemplary effort this season.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Head Coach Brian Jones and the Howells High School Wrestling Team.